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Important Information

For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:

Index

Functional Parts List 

Illustration and Parts

...................................................................................................

...................................................................................................

Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures.

AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model           Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)

Text Codes:

 Example
 M1 - Model#1     
 M2 - Model#2     
 M3 - Model#3  

Expanded Model Nomenclature:

Daikin North America, LLC is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper 
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.

Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is 
required after the warranty expires, Daikin North America, LLC also recommends contacting an authorized 
technician and using authorized factory parts. 

Daikin North America, LLC reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs 
without notice or without incurring obligations.
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Homeowner Support 
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
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Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:

066964J CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M1)

065341J CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M5)

065336J CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M4)

065331J CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M2)

064060J CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M3)

2261089 DRAIN PUMP 

2385699 FAN MOTOR (M1, M2)

2385707 FAN MOTOR (M3, M4, M5)

2393049 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M4)

2392945 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M1, M2)

2393018 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M3)

2393056 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M5)

2392976 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M1, M2)

2390792 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. 

2393032 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)

4015730 REACTOR (M3, M4, M5)

4015749 REACTOR (M1, M2)

139491J TERMINAL BLOCK 

4005686 TERMINAL BLOCK (REMOTE CONTROL) 
(M1, M2, M4, M5)

2258247 THERMISTOR (HEAT EXCHANGER) 

2260992 THERMISTOR (HEAT EXCHANGER) (M3)

2258261 THERMISTOR (SUCTION AIR) 

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - FDMQ09RVJU

M2 - FDMQ12RVJU

M3 - FDMQ15RVJU

M4 - FDMQ18RVJU

M5 - FDMQ24RVJU
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Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M1, M2)23929451

THERMISTOR ASSY. (M1, M2)22582542

RETAINER/ THERMISTOR CLAMP (M1, M2)007432J3

THERMISTOR (HEAT EXCHANGER) (M1, M2)22582474

SOUND ABSORBING PUTTY (M1, M2)NA5

VIBRO-ISOLATING PUTTY (M1, M2)NA6

SEALING MATERIAL (M1, M2)NA7

FLARE NUT (M1, M2)17235468

FLARE NUT (M1, M2)119848J9

SIROCCO FAN ASSY. (M1, M2)239295210

FAN TOP PLATE ASSY. (M1, M2)226102711

BUSHING (LOW VOLTAGE) (M1, M2)170618J12

BUSHING (LOW VOLTAGE) (M1, M2)144573J13

THERMISTOR (SUCTION AIR) (M1, M2)225826114

FAN HOUSING (UPPER) (M1, M2)226103415

FAN HOUSING (LOWER) (M1, M2)226104116

SIROCCO ROTOR ASSY. (M1, M2)186371617

HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M1, M2)011582J18

FAN MOTOR (M1, M2)238569919

MOTOR BASE (M1, M2)226105820

MOTOR FIXING PLATE (M1, M2)400785021

BLIND PLATE (M1, M2)239296922

SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M1, M2)NA23

LOCKING CARD SPACER (M1, M2)380402J24

REACTOR (M1, M2)401574925

EARTH WIRE (M1, M2)226107226

SERVICE LID ASSY. (M1, M2)NA27

DRAIN PUMP (M1, M2)226108928

FLOAT SWITCH ASSY. (M1, M2)226109629

DRAIN PUMP MOUNTING STAND (M1, M2)401573230

FLOAT SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2)401573331

DRAIN PUMP MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2)226111132

TERMINAL BLOCK (REMOTE CONTROL) (M1, M2)400568633

GROUNDING WIRE (M1, M2)NA34

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M1, M2)401573435

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (REMOTE CONTROLLER) 
(M1, M2)

237468236

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M1, M2)401872737

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (ACS) (M1, M2)225813938

SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (4) (M1, M2)237466839

TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)NA40

PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)NA41

WIRE CLIP (M1, M2)35200442

WIRE CLIP (M1, M2)027843J43

HARNESS LIFT (M1, M2)185516444

LATCH (M1, M2)081675J45

TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)NA46

CROSS-RECESSED TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)NA47

RESIN CASE (M1, M2)237467548

WIRE HARNESS (M1, M2)238567549

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M1, M2)239079250

CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M2)065331J51

CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M1)066964J51

TERMINAL BLOCK (M1, M2)139491J52

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M1, M2)239297653

TOP PLATE ASSY. (M1, M2)226112854

COVER/ INSPECTION HATCH (M1, M2)226120555

BOTTOM PLATE (4) (M1, M2)401576756

HOLD PLATE (M1, M2)226121257

Image 1:  
COVER/ SWITCH BOX (M1, M2)226122958

DRAIN PAN ASSY. (M1, M2)225819159

ANTI-BACTERIAL AGENTS ASSY. (M1, M2)198542160

CAP/ DRAIN SOCKET (M1, M2)537994J61

AIR INLET FLANGE ASSY. (M1, M2)226123662

AIR OUTLET FLANGE ASSY. (M1, M2)226124363

THERMAL INSULATION (PARTITION) (M1, M2)226125064

THERMAL INSULATION (RIGHT) (M1, M2)226126765

SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) (M1, M2)226113566

THERMAL INSULATION (UPPER) (M1, M2)226127467

DRAIN HOSE ASSY. (M1, M2)226128168

FRONT STAY ASSY. (M1, M2)401714669

MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2)NA70

SEALING MATERIAL (TOP PLATE 2) (M1, M2)239298371

HEX. TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)NA72

BLIND PLATE (M1, M2)239299073

SIDE PLATE (LEFT) (M1, M2)226114274

CHAMBER COVER (M1, M2)226115975

BOTTOM PLATE (M1, M2)226116676

BOTTOM PLATE (3) (M1, M2)226117377

HOOK (M1, M2)226118078

BOTTOM FRAME (M1, M2)226119779

ACCESSORIES ASSY. (1) (M1, M2)NA80

INSULATION TUBE (M1, M2)038187J81

DRAIN HOSE (M1, M2)152134J82

SEALING MATERIAL (M1, M2)226129883

CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2)239300184

INSULATION TUBE (M1, M2)031111J85

SEALING MATERIAL (M1, M2)400002386

SEALER/ DRAIN HOSE (M1, M2)032284J87

HOSE BAND (M1, M2)537320J88

HEX. TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)NA89

PLAIN WASHER (FOR WOOD) (M1, M2)NA90

WASHER FIXING MATERIAL (M1, M2)175533491

CAUTION LABEL (DRAIN PIPING) (M1, M2)NA92

CAUTION LABEL (BURN HAZARD) (M1, M2)NA93

CAUTION LABEL (ELECTRIC SHOCK) (M1, M2)NA94

CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) (M1, M2)NA95

Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - FDMQ09RVJU

M2 - FDMQ12RVJU

M3 - FDMQ15RVJU

M4 - FDMQ18RVJU

M5 - FDMQ24RVJU
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Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M3)23930181

THERMISTOR (HEAT EXCHANGER) (M3)22609922

RETAINER/ THERMISTOR CLAMP (M3)007432J3

THERMISTOR (HEAT EXCHANGER) (M3)22582474

FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR (M3)380120J5

SOUND ABSORBING PUTTY (M3)NA6

VIBRO-ISOLATING PUTTY (M3)NA7

SEALING MATERIAL (M3)NA8

SEALING MATERIAL (MIDDLE THERMISTOR) (M3)NA9

FLARE NUT (M3)172354610

FLARE NUT (M3)119849J11

SIROCCO FAN ASSY. (M3)239302512

FAN TOP PLATE ASSY. (M3)226131313

BUSHING (LOW VOLTAGE) (M3)170618J14

BUSHING (LOW VOLTAGE) (M3)144573J15

THERMISTOR (SUCTION AIR) (M3)225826116

FAN HOUSING (UPPER) (M3)226103417

FAN HOUSING (LOWER) (M3)226104118

SIROCCO ROTOR ASSY. (M3)186371619

HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M3)011582J20

FAN MOTOR (M3)238570721

MOTOR BASE (M3)226105822

MOTOR FIXING PLATE (M3)400785023

BLIND PLATE (M3)239296924

SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M3)NA25

LOCKING CARD SPACER (M3)380402J26

REACTOR (M3)401573027

EARTH WIRE (M3)226107228

SERVICE LID ASSY. (M3)NA29

DRAIN PUMP (M3)226108930

FLOAT SWITCH ASSY. (M3)226109631

DRAIN PUMP MOUNTING STAND (M3)401573232

FLOAT SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE (M3)401573333

DRAIN PUMP MOUNTING PLATE (M3)226111134

TERMINAL BLOCK (REMOTE CONTROL) (M3)400568635

GROUNDING WIRE (M3)NA36

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3)401573437

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (REMOTE CONTROLLER) 
(M3)

237468238

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3)401872739

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (ACS) (M3)225813940

SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (4) (M3)237466841

TAPPING SCREW (M3)NA42

PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M3)NA43

WIRE CLIP (M3)35200444

WIRE CLIP (M3)027843J45

HARNESS LIFT (M3)185516446

LATCH (M3)081675J47

TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M3)NA48

CROSS-RECESSED TAPPING SCREW (M3)NA49

RESIN CASE (M3)237467550

WIRE HARNESS (M3)238567551

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M3)239079252

CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M3)064060J53

TERMINAL BLOCK (M3)139491J54

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M3)239303255

TOP PLATE ASSY. (M3)226132056

COVER/ INSPECTION HATCH (M3)226120557

BOTTOM PLATE (4) (M3)401576758

Image 1:  
HOLD PLATE (M3)226121259

COVER/ SWITCH BOX (M3)226122960

DRAIN PAN ASSY. (M3)225818461

ANTI-BACTERIAL AGENTS ASSY. (M3)198542162

CAP/ DRAIN SOCKET (M3)537994J63

AIR INLET FLANGE ASSY. (M3)226156064

AIR OUTLET FLANGE ASSY. (M3)226157765

THERMAL INSULATION (PARTITION) (M3)226125066

THERMAL INSULATION (RIGHT) (M3)226126767

SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) (M3)226113568

THERMAL INSULATION (TOP) (M3)226158469

DRAIN HOSE ASSY. (M3)226128170

FRONT STAY ASSY. (M3)401714771

MOUNTING PLATE (M3)NA72

SEALING MATERIAL (TOP PLATE 2) (M3)237469973

HEX. TAPPING SCREW (M3)NA74

BLIND PLATE (M3)239299075

SIDE PLATE (LEFT) (M3)226114276

CHAMBER COVER (M3)226133777

BOTTOM PLATE (M3)226134478

BOTTOM PLATE (3) (M3)226135179

HOOK (M3)226118080

BOTTOM FRAME (M3)226155381

ACCESSORIES ASSY. (1) (M3)NA82

INSULATION TUBE (M3)038187J83

DRAIN HOSE (M3)152134J84

SEALING MATERIAL (M3)226129885

CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE (M3)239300186

INSULATION TUBE (M3)031111J87

SEALING MATERIAL (M3)400002388

SEALER/ DRAIN HOSE (M3)032284J89

HOSE BAND (M3)537320J90

HEX. TAPPING SCREW (M3)NA91

PLAIN WASHER (FOR WOOD) (M3)NA92

WASHER FIXING MATERIAL (M3)175533493

CAUTION LABEL (DRAIN PIPING) (M3)NA94

CAUTION LABEL (BURN HAZARD) (M3)NA95

CAUTION LABEL (ELECTRIC SHOCK) (M3)NA96

CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) (M3)NA97

Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - FDMQ09RVJU

M2 - FDMQ12RVJU

M3 - FDMQ15RVJU

M4 - FDMQ18RVJU

M5 - FDMQ24RVJU
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Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M4)23930491

HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M5)23930561

THERMISTOR ASSY. (M4, M5)22582542

RETAINER/ THERMISTOR CLAMP (M4, M5)007432J3

THERMISTOR (HEAT EXCHANGER) (M4, M5)22582474

SOUND ABSORBING PUTTY (M4, M5)NA5

VIBRO-ISOLATING PUTTY (M4, M5)NA6

SEALING MATERIAL (M4, M5)NA7

FLARE NUT (M4, M5)17235468

FLARE NUT (M4)119849J9

FLARE NUT (M5)119850J9

SIROCCO FAN ASSY. (M4, M5)239302510

FAN TOP PLATE ASSY. (M4, M5)226131311

BUSHING (LOW VOLTAGE) (M4, M5)170618J12

BUSHING (LOW VOLTAGE) (M4, M5)144573J13

THERMISTOR (SUCTION AIR) (M4, M5)225826114

FAN HOUSING (UPPER) (M4, M5)226103415

FAN HOUSING (LOWER) (M4, M5)226104116

SIROCCO ROTOR ASSY. (M4, M5)186371617

HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M4, M5)011582J18

FAN MOTOR (M4, M5)238570719

MOTOR BASE (M4, M5)226105820

MOTOR FIXING PLATE (M4, M5)400785021

BLIND PLATE (M4, M5)239296922

SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M4, M5)NA23

LOCKING CARD SPACER (M4, M5)380402J24

REACTOR (M4, M5)401573025

EARTH WIRE (M4, M5)226107226

SERVICE LID ASSY. (M4, M5)NA27

DRAIN PUMP (M4, M5)226108928

FLOAT SWITCH ASSY. (M4, M5)226109629

DRAIN PUMP MOUNTING STAND (M4, M5)401573230

FLOAT SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M5)401573331

DRAIN PUMP MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M5)226111132

TERMINAL BLOCK (REMOTE CONTROL) (M4, M5)400568633

GROUNDING WIRE (M4, M5)NA34

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M4, M5)401573435

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (REMOTE CONTROLLER) 
(M4, M5)

237468236

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M4, M5)401872737

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (ACS) (M4, M5)225813938

SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (4) (M4, M5)237466839

TAPPING SCREW (M4, M5)NA40

PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M4, M5)NA41

WIRE CLIP (M4, M5)35200442

WIRE CLIP (M4, M5)027843J43

HARNESS LIFT (M4, M5)185516444

LATCH (M4, M5)081675J45

TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M4, M5)NA46

CROSS-RECESSED TAPPING SCREW (M4, M5)NA47

RESIN CASE (M4, M5)237467548

WIRE HARNESS (M4, M5)238567549

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M4, M5)239079250

CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M4)065336J51

CAPACITY SETTING ADAPTOR (M5)065341J51

TERMINAL BLOCK (M4, M5)139491J52

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (M4, M5)239303253

TOP PLATE ASSY. (M4, M5)226132054

COVER/ INSPECTION HATCH (M4, M5)226120555

Image 1:  
BOTTOM PLATE (4) (M4, M5)401576756

HOLD PLATE (M4, M5)226121257

COVER/ SWITCH BOX (M4, M5)226122958

DRAIN PAN ASSY. (M4, M5)225818459

ANTI-BACTERIAL AGENTS ASSY. (M4, M5)198542160

CAP/ DRAIN SOCKET (M4, M5)537994J61

AIR INLET FLANGE ASSY. (M4, M5)226156062

AIR OUTLET FLANGE ASSY. (M4, M5)226157763

THERMAL INSULATION (PARTITION) (M4, M5)226125064

THERMAL INSULATION (RIGHT) (M4, M5)226126765

SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) (M4, M5)226113566

THERMAL INSULATION (TOP) (M4, M5)226158467

DRAIN HOSE ASSY. (M4, M5)226128168

FRONT STAY ASSY. (M4, M5)401714769

MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M5)NA70

SEALING MATERIAL (TOP PLATE 2) (M4, M5)237469971

HEX. TAPPING SCREW (M4, M5)NA72

BLIND PLATE (M4, M5)239299073

SIDE PLATE (LEFT) (M4, M5)226114274

CHAMBER COVER (M4, M5)226133775

BOTTOM PLATE (M4, M5)226134476

BOTTOM PLATE (3) (M4, M5)226135177

HOOK (M4, M5)226118078

BOTTOM FRAME (M4, M5)226155379

ACCESSORIES ASSY. (1) (M4, M5)NA80

INSULATION TUBE (M4, M5)038187J81

DRAIN HOSE (M4, M5)152134J82

SEALING MATERIAL (M4, M5)226129883

CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M5)239300184

INSULATION TUBE (M4, M5)031111J85

SEALING MATERIAL (M4, M5)400002386

SEALER/ DRAIN HOSE (M4, M5)032284J87

HOSE BAND (M4, M5)537320J88

HEX. TAPPING SCREW (M4, M5)NA89

PLAIN WASHER (FOR WOOD) (M4, M5)NA90

WASHER FIXING MATERIAL (M4, M5)175533491

CAUTION LABEL (DRAIN PIPING) (M4, M5)NA92

CAUTION LABEL (BURN HAZARD) (M4, M5)NA93

CAUTION LABEL (ELECTRIC SHOCK) (M4, M5)NA94

CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) (M4, M5)NA95

Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - FDMQ09RVJU

M2 - FDMQ12RVJU

M3 - FDMQ15RVJU

M4 - FDMQ18RVJU

M5 - FDMQ24RVJU
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